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SWANK/ZUNIGA IN WILD FINALS!

Jerry Swank and Jack Zuniga
teamed up to win a hotly contested finals at
Winchester Bowl in Memphis, TN. The lead
changed hands at least 12 different games as
4 teams led at one time or another and 7
teams were within 30 pins at some point.

Gary Pfeil and Clint Johnson shot
lights out Saturday and held the lead at vari-
ous times Sunday to finish 5th. Jerry Beavers
and Pete Thomas never led in the finals, but
creeped up all day and got 3rd place. Jim
Stephens and Chris Johnson bowled for the
title and finished 2nd. Roger West and Travis
Loeffler got 4th and Carl Barsotti and
Donnie Wilson got 6th.

Terry Hoesly made his first finals.
Jerry Swank had the only 800 by a Senior.
West/Loeffler and Doug Hayes and Aaron
Hayes both had Baker 300s in the finals.
Member George Porter and Guest Brian
Huckelberry got “Dogs of the Week” with
136 and 128 respectively.

The 2nd oldest team in the tourna-
ment of Johnny McPhail and J.R. Little made
the finals and moved upward to finish in 9th

place. Great bowling guys! Lee Chandler
made an appearance and started with the
front 11.

Our next tournament is a regular
singles in Little Rock, AR at Millennium
Bowl. Then Labor Day weekend, we’ll be at
Lafayette, LA for the Labor Day Blowout. It
has $3500 added and will feature 2 days of
qualifying and a match play finals on the 3rd
day. Check will be given for the top 3rd of
the field on each day of the qualifying...in
addition to the finalists prizes.

NEW! NEW! NEW!

We started a new event for
2007...The Ultimate Sweeper. The top 5
scores from the Friday sweepers will auto-
matically qualify for the finals on Saturday
morning of the Annual Team Championship
in Monticello, AR. $1 from each sweeper
entry will go into the Ultimate Sweeper Fi-
nals. Qualifiers will be posted at each tourna-
ment. Ex: If you win the sweeper and are
already qualifed, we’ll take the next highest
score that hasn’t qualified...and so on.
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. NOTE: -
1. Mike Fleming 517 = After 8 tournaments, $496 |=
2. Jim King 506 . L]
3 Carl Barsotti 503 x has been added to the Ulti- |
. i i . |
R = mate Sweeper Prize Fund. |=
. |
Ultimate sweeper quatifiers | w40 bowlers have qualified. |
(Fleming, Goodrich, Weller, m .|
Ray Vescovo, Johnny u .
MacPhail) ra
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BUSINESS MEETING AND AUCTION
SATURDAY - 8:30 AM

BUSINESS MEETING AND AUCTION
SATURDAY - 8:30 AM

August 25-26, 2007
Millennium Bowl
7200 Counts Massie Rd.
N. Little Rock, AR 72113
Ph: 501-791-9150
Regular Singles $2000 added
NO JEANS NO SHORTS

Sweepers Friday: 12-1-2-3-4-5

Hosted by: Shane Gillmore

HOST HOTEL

LaQuinta Inn & Suites
1010 Breckenridge Drive
Little Rock, AR
Ph: 501-225-7007
$59 + Tax (Mention SASBA)
Call before Aug 20th

September 1-3, 2007

LABOR DAY BLOWOUT
Lafayette Lanes
2825 Johnston Street
Lafayette, LA 70503
Ph: 337-234-8384

$3500 added money
Singles 3 day event
Friday Sweepers: 12-1-2-3-4-5
See attached flyer for details

Hosted by: Randy Leblanc

HOST HOTEL

Ambassador Inn
220 Ambassador Caffery Pkwy
( Exit 100 off of I-10)
Scott, LA 70503
Ph: 337-769-2700
MENTION SASBA
$55.99 Sgl. $60.99 Dbl.
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Tournament Entry Form
ENTRY FEE—$160—Little Rock Singles  $210—Labor Day Blowout

MAIL ENTRIES TO: JIM KING, 2321 E. Common St. Apt #200, NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78130 (PHONE 1-800-682-2198)

MEMBER

GUEST

ADDRESS

PHONE AMT SUBMITTED

SS NO BIRTHDATE

EMAIL

1.

D3



EBONITE/SASBA SENIOR TOUR
Labor Day Blowout—S$3500 added

One Tournament...Three Chances to cash
SASBA Members Only
Sponsored by Cypress Bayou Casino and the Ambassador Inn

Aug. 31-Sept 3, 2007
Lafayette Lanes in Lafayette, LA

SCHEDULE of EVENTS
Aug 31 —2-game $20 Sweepers every hour from 11am to 4pm.
Pro-Am at 6 pm.
Sept 1—Meeting at 8:am A squad bowls 6 games at 8:45 B squad bowls 6 games at 1:pm
Top third of field will receive checks (15% of prize fund) for that days scores
Sept 2—B squad bowls 6 games at 8:45 A squad bowls 6 games at 1:pm
Top third of field will receive checks (15% of prize fund) for that days scores only
Sept 3—38:45 am—Match play finals for top third of field (both days combined) up to 32
Matches will be best two out of three games...Single Elimination
70% of prize fund paid to match play finalists

Cost: $210 per person
4 Super Seniors guaranteed to the finals!

Sept 3—10:am 2nd Chance Sweeper—3$40 entry fee
Mail entries to SASBA SC, 2321 E Common St., Apt 200, New Braunfels, TX 78130

Member: Age as of Sept1,2007:
Address: Phone
Address: Phone

BRACKETS! SIDEPOTS! BIG
BOARDS!

EBONITE

BOWLING—ASSOCIATION



FINAL STANDINGS
MEMBER / GUEST DOUBLES

WINCHESTER BOWL, MEMPHIS, TN AUG 11-12, 2007

BOWLER

. JERRY SWANK / JACK ZUNIGA

. JIM STEPHENS / CHRIS JOHNSON

. JERRY BEAVERS / PETE THOMAS

. ROGER WEST / TRAVIS LOEFFLER

. GARY PFEIL / CLINT JOHNSON

. CARL BARSOTTI / DONNIE WILSON
7. DOUG HAYES / AARON HAYES
8 RANDY SUMMERS / DAVID MCCORD
9. J.R.LITTLE / JOHNNY MCPHAIL

10. MIKE FLEMING / DAVID FLEMING

11. TERRY HOESLY / RICKY WOODS

12. RON WARE / SEAN RUTHERFORD

13. JIMMY VICKERY / CARY ALEXANDER
14 GRADY CREASIE / VIC CULBREATH
15 BILL TAYLOR / BRIAN KUYKENDALL
16 DEWAYNE THOMPSON / MIKE BELCHER
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17 RICH GOODRICH / STEVE STEPHENS, JR
18 TERRY HUFFMAN / MARK SMITH

. GARY PFEIL / CLINT JOHNSON
. JERRY SWANK / JACK ZUNIGA
. JIM STEPHENS / CHRIS JOHNSON
. ROGER WEST / TRAVIS LOEFFLER
. CARL BARSOTTI/DONNIE WILSON
. JERRY BEAVERS / PETE THOMAS
. MIKE FLEMING / DAVE FLEMING
. DOUG HAYES / AARON HAYES
. JIMMY VICKERY / CARY ALEXANDER
. GRADY CREASIE / VIC CULBREATH
. BILL TAYLOR / BRIAN KUYKENDALL
. RON WARE / SEAN RUTHERFORD
. J.R.LITTLE / JOHNNY MCPHAIL
. DEWAYNE THOMPSON / MIKE BELCHER
. RANDY SUMMERS / DAVID MCCORD
. TERRY HOESLY / RICKY WOODS
. RICH GOODRICH / STEVE STEPHENS, JR
. TERRY HUFFMAN / MARK SMITH
. DAVE LILE / DON COLLIER
. FRED WELLER / MIKE BREWER
JERRY HOLT / BO EDWARDS
22. BARRY TOMPKINS / DAVID CHANNELL
23. LEE CHANDLER / MARK HILL
24. DENNIS MOODY / ALEX MOODY
25. BRUCE CAMPBELL / BEN MILLER
26. GARY WADDELL / BRIAN KRAMER
27. DAVID MATTHEWS / MICHAEL BROWNLEE
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28. CHARLES BUCHERT / TIM PARLOW

Earnings PM W

$2,280.00
$1,900.00
$1,600.00
$1,400.00
$1,200.00
$1,000.00
$820.00
$720.00
$620.00
$580.00
$540.00
$520.00
$500.00
$480.00
$460.00
$440.00

$420.00
$400.00

1592
1527
1512
1476
1471
1316
1159
1133
1081
1059
1046
987
903
884
859
700
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2007 EBONITE/SASBA SENIOR TOUR

Winchester Bow|

Aug 11-12, 2007

Member/Guest Doubles

Final Qualifying Standings

+-
830
788
682
668
611
491
477
462
449
426
419
400
394
390
377
374
347
346
338
321
321
315
299
297
203
283
276
250

29.
30.
. TOMMY KEMP / JEFF HEATH
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
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38.
39.

JIM KING / OMAR ARNETT
CLYDE GEHRINGER / RICHARD HOWELL

SAM MAGILL / DARIN SHARPE

JIM KRUSE / STEVE HARDAWAY
GEORGE PORTER /J.D. WELLER
JUDY VOGEL / SHANNON DUPLANTIS
PAT BROWNFIELD / BILLY MOSS
KENNY TYNAN / MIKE THOMAS

PHIL THOMPSON / STEPHEN ADAMS
JIM PHILLIPS / JOSH HARPER

40 CHARLIE HUFFORD / TYLER CORBIN
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46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
. SAM SANDS / DAVID SHANNON
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

5

. BEN EDWARDS / DAVID CLAYTON
42.
43.
44.

BILL ANDERSON / KENNY CORLEY
JERRY GILLENTINE / TOMMY BERRISH
JUDGE TRANSOU /B . J. JERNIGAN
SAM HOWELL / DEBBIE WARNER
EARL BELL / CRAIG ESPY

MIKE MIKKELSEN / LANCE MCELROY
RICHARD RAY / CHRIS PALUGHI

RON HICKLAND, SR / DWIGHT BROOKS
CHARLES PIPES / MAC MCGOWAN

JIM BALDWIN / JIMMY THOMPSON
DOYLE HARRIS / RANDY KNIGHTON
JIM STARRETT / JOHN POPP

MARK HUCKELBERRY / BRIAN HUCKELBERRY

DRUMMOND CREWS / DALE HENDRIX



