

SWANK/ZUNIGA IN WILD FINALS!

Jerry Swank and Jack Zuniga teamed up to win a hotly contested finals at Winchester Bowl in Memphis, TN. The lead changed hands at least 12 different games as 4 teams led at one time or another and 7 teams were within 30 pins at some point.

Gary Pfeil and Clint Johnson shot lights out Saturday and held the lead at various times Sunday to finish 5th. Jerry Beavers and Pete Thomas never led in the finals, but creeped up all day and got 3rd place. Jim Stephens and Chris Johnson bowled for the title and finished 2nd. Roger West and Travis Loeffler got 4th and Carl Barsotti and Donnie Wilson got 6th.

Terry Hoesly made his first finals. Jerry Swank had the only 800 by a Senior. West/Loeffler and Doug Hayes and Aaron Hayes both had Baker 300s in the finals. Member George Porter and Guest Brian Huckelberry got "Dogs of the Week" with 136 and 128 respectively.

The 2nd oldest team in the tournament of Johnny McPhail and J.R. Little made the finals and moved upward to finish in 9th

place. Great bowling guys! Lee Chandler made an appearance and started with the front 11

Our next tournament is a regular singles in Little Rock, AR at Millennium Bowl. Then Labor Day weekend, we'll be at Lafayette, LA for the Labor Day Blowout. It has \$3500 added and will feature 2 days of qualifying and a match play finals on the 3rd day. Check will be given for the top 3rd of the field on each day of the qualifying...in addition to the finalists prizes.

NEW! NEW! NEW!

We started a new event for

2007...The Ultimate Sweeper. The top 5 scores from the Friday sweepers will automatically qualify for the finals on Saturday morning of the Annual Team Championship in Monticello, AR. \$1 from each sweeper entry will go into the Ultimate Sweeper Finals. Qualifiers will be posted at each tournament. Ex: If you win the sweeper and are already qualifed, we'll take the next highest score that hasn't qualified ... and so on.

Inside this issue:

Tourney Recap	1
Sweeper Results	1
Our next Tourney	2
Results	3
2005 Schedule	4
	-



EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR JAMIE BROOKS

- Pres.—David Zappitelli
- V. Pres.—Richard Britton
- V. Pres.—Gordon Stuntz
- Sec.—Mark Estes
- Internet—C.J. Johnson
- Director—Robert Gibbs
- SASBA-SC-Jim King

Sweeper Winners

- Mike Fleming 517
- Jim King 506 Carl Barsotti 503
- Rich Goodrich 501 Fred Weller 493

Ultimate Sweeper Qualifiers (Fleming, Goodrich, Weller, Ray Vescovo, Johnny MacPhail)

NOTE:
After 8 tournaments, \$496
has been added to the Ultimate Sweeper Prize Fund.
40 bowlers have qualified.

IN THE DITCH PAGE 2

BUSINESS MEETING AND AUCTION SATURDAY - 8:30 AM

August 25-26, 2007

Millennium Bowl 7200 Counts Massie Rd. N. Little Rock, AR 72113 Ph: 501-791-9150

Regular Singles \$2000 added

NO JEANS NO SHORTS

Sweepers Friday: 12-1-2-3-4-5

Hosted by: Shane Gillmore

HOST HOTEL

LaQuinta Inn & Suites 1010 Breckenridge Drive Little Rock, AR Ph: 501-225-7007 \$59 + Tax (Mention SASBA) Call before Aug 20th

BUSINESS MEETING AND AUCTION SATURDAY - 8:30 AM

September 1-3, 2007

LABOR DAY BLOWOUT Lafayette Lanes 2825 Johnston Street Lafayette, LA 70503 Ph: 337-234-8384

\$3500 added money Singles 3 day event Friday Sweepers: 12-1-2-3-4-5

See attached flyer for details

Hosted by: Randy Leblanc

HOST HOTEL

Ambassador Inn
220 Ambassador Caffery Pkwy
(Exit 100 off of I-10)
Scott, LA 70503
Ph: 337-769-2700
MENTION SASBA
\$55.99 Sgl. \$60.99 Dbl.

:NTRY FEE—\$160—L	<u>rournar</u> ittle Rock Singles \$210—Labo.	<u>ment Entry Form</u> or Day Blowout	
MAIL ENTRIES TO: J	IIM KING, 2321 E. Common St. Ap	pt #200, NEW BRAUNFELS, TX	78130 (PHONE 1-800-682-2198)
MEMBER			_
GUEST			
ADDRESS		PHONE	AMT SUBMITTED
SS NO	BIRTHDATE	EMAIL	

EBONITE/SASBA SENIOR TOUR Labor Day Blowout—\$3500 added

One Tournament...Three Chances to cash

SASBA Members Only

Sponsored by Cypress Bayou Casino and the Ambassador Inn

Aug. 31-Sept 3, 2007

Lafayette Lanes in Lafayette, LA

SCHEDULE of EVENTS

- Aug 31 2-game \$20 Sweepers every hour from 11am to 4pm. Pro-Am at 6 pm.
- Sept 1—Meeting at 8:am A squad bowls 6 games at 8:45 B squad bowls 6 games at 1:pm Top third of field will receive checks (15% of prize fund) for that days scores
- Sept 2—B squad bowls 6 games at 8:45 A squad bowls 6 games at 1:pm

Top third of field will receive checks (15% of prize fund) for that days scores only

Sept 3—8:45 am—Match play finals for top third of field (both days combined) up to 32 Matches will be best two out of three games...Single Elimination 70% of prize fund paid to match play finalists

Cost: \$210 per person

4 Super Seniors guaranteed to the finals!

Sept 3—10:am 2nd Chance Sweeper—\$40 entry fee

Mail entries to SASBA SC, 2321 E Common St., Apt 200, New Braunfels, TX 78130

Member:______Age as of Sept 1, 2007:_____

Address:_____Phone____

Address: Phone

BRACKETS! SIDEPOTS! BIG BOARDS!



FINAL STANDINGS

MEMBER / GUEST DOUBLES WINCHESTER BOWL, MEMPHIS, TN AUG 11-12, 2007

<u>BOWLER</u>	<u>Earnings</u>	<u>P/M</u>	W	L
1. JERRY SWANK / JACK ZUNIGA	\$2,280.00	1592	10	6
2. JIM STEPHENS / CHRIS JOHNSON	\$1,900.00	1527	10	6
3. JERRY BEAVERS / PETE THOMAS	\$1,600.00	1512	12.5	3.5
4. ROGER WEST / TRAVIS LOEFFLER	\$1,400.00	1476	9	7
5. GARY PFEIL / CLINT JOHNSON	\$1,200.00	1471	8	8
6. CARL BARSOTTI / DONNIE WILSON	\$1,000.00	1316	10	6
7. DOUG HAYES / AARON HAYES	\$820.00	1159	8	8
8 RANDY SUMMERS / DAVID MCCORD	\$720.00	1133	10	6
9. J .R . LITTLE / JOHNNY MCPHAIL	\$620.00	1081	8.5	7.5
10. MIKE FLEMING / DAVID FLEMING	\$580.00	1059	6	10
11. TERRY HOESLY / RICKY WOODS	\$540.00	1046	8	8
12. RON WARE / SEAN RUTHERFORD	\$520.00	987	6	10
13. JIMMY VICKERY / CARY ALEXANDER	\$500.00	903	4	12
14 GRADY CREASIE / VIC CULBREATH	\$480.00	884	6	10
15 BILL TAYLOR / BRIAN KUYKENDALL	\$460.00	859	6	10
16 DEWAYNE THOMPSON / MIKE BELCHER	\$440.00	700	6	10
17 RICH GOODRICH / STEVE STEPHENS, JR 18 TERRY HUFFMAN / MARK SMITH	\$420.00 \$400.00			

2007 EBONITE/SASBA SENIOR TOUR

Winchester Bowl

Aug 11-12, 2007

Member/Guest Doubles

Final Qualifying Standings

	<u>+/-</u>		<u>+/-</u>
GARY PFEIL / CLINT JOHNSON	830	29. JIM KING / OMAR ARNETT	242
2. JERRY SWANK / JACK ZUNIGA	788	30. CLYDE GEHRINGER / RICHARD HOWELL	232
3. JIM STEPHENS / CHRIS JOHNSON	682	31. TOMMY KEMP / JEFF HEATH	212
4. ROGER WEST / TRAVIS LOEFFLER	668	32. SAM MAGILL / DARIN SHARPE	210
5. CARL BARSOTTI / DONNIE WILSON	611	33. JIM KRUSE / STEVE HARDAWAY	206
6. JERRY BEAVERS / PETE THOMAS	491	34. GEORGE PORTER / J.D. WELLER	200
7. MIKE FLEMING / DAVE FLEMING	477	35. JUDY VOGEL / SHANNON DUPLANTIS	177
8. DOUG HAYES / AARON HAYES	462	36. PAT BROWNFIELD / BILLY MOSS	156
9. JIMMY VICKERY / CARY ALEXANDER	449	KENNY TYNAN / MIKE THOMAS	156
10. GRADY CREASIE / VIC CULBREATH	426	38. PHIL THOMPSON / STEPHEN ADAMS	154
11. BILL TAYLOR / BRIAN KUYKENDALL	419	39. JIM PHILLIPS / JOSH HARPER	125
12. RON WARE / SEAN RUTHERFORD	400	40 CHARLIE HUFFORD / TYLER CORBIN	115
13. J.R. LITTLE / JOHNNY MCPHAIL	394	41. BEN EDWARDS / DAVID CLAYTON	103
14. DEWAYNE THOMPSON / MIKE BELCHER	390	42. BILL ANDERSON / KENNY CORLEY	99
15. RANDY SUMMERS / DAVID MCCORD	377	43. JERRY GILLENTINE / TOMMY BERRISH	76
16. TERRY HOESLY / RICKY WOODS	374	44. JUDGE TRANSOU / B . J. JERNIGAN	59
17. RICH GOODRICH / STEVE STEPHENS, JR	347	SAM HOWELL / DEBBIE WARNER	59
18. TERRY HUFFMAN / MARK SMITH	346	46. EARL BELL / CRAIG ESPY	54
19. DAVE LILE / DON COLLIER	338	47. MIKE MIKKELSEN / LANCE MCELROY	47
20. FRED WELLER / MIKE BREWER	321	48. RICHARD RAY / CHRIS PALUGHI	44
JERRY HOLT / BO EDWARDS	321	49. RON HICKLAND, SR / DWIGHT BROOKS	21
22. BARRY TOMPKINS / DAVID CHANNELL	315	50. CHARLES PIPES / MAC MCGOWAN	13
23. LEE CHANDLER / MARK HILL	299	51. SAM SANDS / DAVID SHANNON	12
24. DENNIS MOODY / ALEX MOODY	297	52. JIM BALDWIN / JIMMY THOMPSON	-31
25. BRUCE CAMPBELL / BEN MILLER	293	53. DOYLE HARRIS / RANDY KNIGHTON	-95
26. GARY WADDELL / BRIAN KRAMER	283	54. JIM STARRETT / JOHN POPP	-152
27. DAVID MATTHEWS / MICHAEL BROWNLEE	276	55. MARK HUCKELBERRY / BRIAN HUCKELBERRY	-197
28. CHARLES BUCHERT / TIM PARLOW	250	56. DRUMMOND CREWS / DALE HENDRIX	-235